Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc. |  t. 614.891.2243  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
S. Scott Courts, PhD
Applications Scientist
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.
Westerville, OH 43082 U.S.A.
Cernox™ Resistance
Temperature Sensors for
High Energy Physics Applications

ratio of ZrN to ZrO. Five commercial models are available that
optimize the temperature sensitivity for operation as low as
0.1 K and as high as 420 K. The model designations, model
temperature ranges, and typical applications for each model
are given in Table 1. The resistance vs. temperature response
and the sensitivity vs. temperature response curves for these
commercial models are shown in Figures 2 and 3, respectively.
Detailed information is available at the manufacturer’s website
or product catalog.[6]
Temperature range Typical application
CX-1010 0.1 K – 420 K Dilution refrigerator
CX-1030 0.3 K – 420 K He-3 refrigerator
CX-1050 1.4 K – 420 K Pumped He-4 system and cryo refrigerator
CX-1070 4 K – 420 K Open He-4 system and cryo refrigerator
CX-1080 20 K – 420 K Cryo refrigerator
TABLE 1. Cernox model designation, temperature range, and typical
application.
CX-1010 CX-1030 CX-1050 CX-1070 CX-1080
105
0.1 1 500
104
103
102
101
10 100
R
es
is
ta
n
ce
 ()
)
Temperature (K)
FIGURE 2. Resistance vs temperature response of the five commercially
available Cernox models.
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc. |  t. 614.891.2243  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
CX-1010 CX-1030
CX-1050 CX-1070
CX-1080
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100
10t1
10t2
0.1 1 50010 100
|S
en
si
ti
vi
ty
| (
)
/K
)
Temperature (K)
FIGURE 3. Sensitivity vs temperature response of the five commercially
available Cernox models.
Packaging